
g}} ffifi*
Invitation for Bids
Sandhikharka Municipality )oV 5llol"3

S andhikh arka, Arghakhanchi
Office of Municipal Executive

hwitation for Bids for the-2 07 5/07 6- I 3

Date of publication: 2015-10-09 (23"d Jan.2019)

Contract ldentification No : -2 07 5/07 6- I 3

1. Sandhikharka Municipality invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible
biddersfortheconstructionBardi Khel Maidan Nifman underNationalCompetitive
Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the works is Rs 7,500,077 .25linclusive VATI.

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain furttrer information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office
of Sandhikharka Municipality, Sandhikharka, Arghakhanchi, Phone no. 98szo69ozz mail:
eqpsandhikharkamun@qnail.com or may visit PPMO website w$iw.bolpatra,gqv.rlp/egp.

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Sandhikharka
Municipality, Sandhikharka, Arghakhanchi by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written
application, along with the copy of company/flrm registration certificate, and upon payment of a
non-refundable fee of Rs.3000.00 till2075-11-9 [2]* Feb, 2019] during office hours. Or
Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding
documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documenb for e-submission from
PPMO's Web Site www.bolpalra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should
deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue)

account as specified below and the scarured copy (pdfformat) of the Bank deposit voucher
shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronicsubmissionofthebids.Informationto
deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Sandhikharka, Arghakhanchi
Name of Office: Sandhikharka Municipality

, Rajaswa (lnternal revenue) Account no. : 305030401806
4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Sandhikharka Municipality, office of the Municipal Executive,

Sandhikharka, Arghakhanchi at 1:00 pm on 2O75lLOl28 (l1th Feb.2019)

5. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office Sandhikharka Municipality,
Sandhikharka, Arghakhanchi by hand/courier or through PPMO website
www.bolpatra.eov.nplesp on or befo{e 12:00 Noon on 2075111110 (22"d Feb, 2019}.Bids
received after this deadline will be rejected.

6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders'representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 pm
on 2075111110 (22"" Feb, 2019) at the offrce of Sandhikharka Municipality,
Sandhikharka, Arghakhanchi. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and
must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of
e-bid, amounting to a minimum of Rs.1,88,000.00, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the
validity period ofthe bid. lnformation to deposit the bid amount in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Sandhikharka, Arghakhanchi
Name of Office: Sandhikharka Municipality
Dharauti Khata no.: 3050303007106

6. lf the last date of purchasing and /or submission

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a govefilment holiday, then the next
working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security
shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.


